900337301 09/10/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM354612

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900333583

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enginuity LLC		12/31/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enginuity	
Street Address:	3629 Bryant St	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	
Entity Type:	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2984154	SPICY DICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8882689740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-618-4263

Email: andy@enginuity.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Daniel Address Line 1: 3629 Bryant St

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D Daniel
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D Daniel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Spicy Dice assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900337301 REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0007 Enginuity LLC, a California Limited Liability Company with place of business at 3629 Bryant St, Palo Alto, CA 94306 hereby transfers ownership of all of its trademark assets, including but not limited to those listed below, to Enginuity, a sole proprietorship owned by Andrew D Daniel, with place of business at 3629 Bryant St, Palo Alto, CA 94306.

2420006

Three Stones

2501201

Doubles Wild

2984154

Spicy Dice

3045323

Enginuity

3396123

Tongue Tanglers

Andrew D Daniel

President, Enginuity LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0008